PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher Poli	06/26/2007
Lawrence D. Vince	06/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Instrument Corporation
Street Address:	101 Tournament Drive
City:	Horsham
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19044

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11769012

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)323-1300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-3223-1840

Email: docketing.horsham@motorola.com

Correspondent Name: Motorola, Inc.

Address Line 1: 101 Tournament Drive

Address Line 4: Horsham, PENNSYLVANIA 19044

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BCS04610

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin D. Driscoll

Total Attachments: 3

source=BCS04610_assignment#page1.tif source=BCS04610_assignment#page2.tif source=BCS04610_assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT 500303771 REEL: 019485 FRAME: 0450

Н \$40.00

Docket: BCS04610 Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, CHRISTOPHER POLI, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 2607 Red Gate Drive, Doylestown, PA 18901, and LAWRENCE D. VINCE, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 114 Aileen Drive, Lansdale, PA 19446 (hereinafter collectively and severally referred to as "Assignor"), have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware d/b/a/ the Broadband Communications Sector of MOTOROLA, INC., ("General Instrument Corporation") having its principal office at 101 Tournament Drive, Horsham, State of Pennsylvania, 19044, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DELIVERING PROGRAMMING CODE OBJECTS TO SET-TOP TERMINALS AND THE LIKE (Docket number BCS04610), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America that has been executed by the inventors on the date of execution of this Assignment, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

I hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefore in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION, to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION, for the sole use and benefit of GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION.

Docket: BCS04610 Page 2 of 3

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereof in GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with GENERAL INSTRUMENT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Church De.			DATE:_	6-26-0	7
CHRISTOPHER POLI					
United States of America)				
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania) ss				
County of Montgomery)				
The undersigned Notary Pu hereby certify that Christopher P appeared before me this day in perso instrument as their free and volunta	oli, whose nate on and acknowl ry act and deed	me is so ledged the l for the	ubscribed hat they si uses and p	to the foregoing gned, sealed and ourposes therein	g instrument, delivered the
, Given under my hand and no	tarial seal this _	26	_day of	June	2007.
My commission expires:			(Classical Notary	Public Signature	e e
COMMONWEALTH OF PI Notarial Sea Carol J. Smith, Nota Horsham Twp., Montgor My Commission Expires Member, Pennsylvania Assoc	I ry Public mery County July 21, 2010		Printed	Name of Notary	

Docket: BCS04610 Page 3 of 3

LAWRENCE D.VINCE		DATE:	6-26	5-2007
2 21111211102 20121.0				
United States of America)			
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania) ss			
County of Montgomery)			
The undersigned Notary Pu hereby certify that Lawrence D. V appeared before me this day in personant instrument as their free and volunta	' ince , whose nam on and acknowled	e is subscribed ged that they s	d to the fore igned, sealed	going instrument, and delivered the
Given under my hand and no	tarial seal this	day of	June	2007.
My commission expires:		Notar	Line Sign	Sinuels
Carol J. Smith Horsham Twp., M My Commission Ex	OF PENNSYLVANIA al Seal , Notary Public ontgomery County cpires July 21, 2010 Association of Notaries	Printed	d Name of N	m + h otary Public

RECORDED: 06/27/2007